Nissan Navara D40 Denso Diesel ECU

Pad # Function
1 PLO

2 AUDRST

3 PD12

4 AUDMD

5 PB12

6 AUDATAO

7 AUDATA1

8 AUDATAZ2

9 AUDATA3

10 AUDSYNC

11 AUDCLK

12 GND

13 +5V

CPU
Pin
216
238
5
240
159
241
242
243
244
246
245
Vss
PVcc2

Pad # Function

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

PB12
+5V
+3,25V
GND
(GND??)
MD1
Reset
+5V

TX

GND

RX
Watchdog (SCK)
FWE

CPU
Pin
159

Vcc
Vss
?7?
55
58
PVcc2

Vss

125Hz
56

Watchdog timer (bootmode): Pin 25, toggle TTL voltage at 125Hz.
Enter bootmode: FWE +5V, MD1 GND, at startup.
Reset: Pin 20, toggle GND.



